Appendix C:  Fiscal and Nonfiscal Coordinators, and EIAC Endorsement of Proposed Surveys

For electronic copies of these documents, please use the following links:

1. CCD Coordinators: http://nces.ed.gov/ccd/contact.asp
2. EIAC Endorsement of CCD Surveys:  http://www.ccsso.org/content/pdfs/EIACGenStatsReportFall03.pdf
	Fiscal State Coordinators' Contact Information

	State 

Name 

Organization 
Telephone 
E-Mail 
AK
Elizabeth Sweeney
Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
(907) 465-8685
elizabeth_sweeney@eed.state.ak.us
AL
Barry Kachelhofer
Alabama Department of Education
(334) 242-9914
barryk@alsde.edu
AR
Yvonne Williams
Arkansas Department of Education
(501) 682-4485
ywilliams@arkedu.k12.ar.us
AS
Russell Aab
American Samoa Department of Education
(684) 633-5237
aabr@pre1.hawaii.edu
AZ
Lyle Friesen
Arizona Department of Education
(602) 542-4351
lfriese@ade.state.az.us
CA
Peggy O'Guin
California Department of Education
(916) 323-0765
peggy_oguin@cde.ca.gov
CO
Vody Herrmann
Colorado Department of Education
(303) 866-6845
herrmann_v@cde.state.co.us
CT
Brian Mahoney
Connecticut State Department of Education
(860) 566-5581
brian.mahoney@po.state.ct.us
DC
Gloria Beville
District of Columbia Public Schools
(202) 442-5250
gloria.beville@k12.dc.us
DE
Jerry Gallagher
Delaware Department of Education
(302) 739-4662
ggallagher@doe.k12.de.us
FL
Linda Champion
Florida Department of Education
(850) 488-5142
champil2@mail.doe.state.fl.us
GA
John Dunn
Georgia Department of Education
(404) 656-6754
jdunn@doe.k12.ga.us
GU
Felix Calvo
Guam Department of Education
(671) 475-0420
fcalvo@guam.doe.edu.gu
HI
Alan Akagi
Hawaii Department of Education
(808) 586-3368
alan_akagi@notes.k12.hi.us
IA
Lee Tack 
Iowa State Department of Education 
(515) 281-5293 
lee.tack@ed.state.ia.us
ID
Julie Oberle
Idaho State Department of Education
(208) 332-6842
joberle@sde.state.id.us
IL
Deborah Vespa
Illinois State Board of Education
(217) 785-8779
dvespa@isbe.state.il.us
IN
Gary Tatlock
Indiana Department of Education
(317) 232-0808
gtatlock@dew4.doe.state.in.us
KS
Sara Barnes
Kansas Department of Education
(785) 296-4972
sbarnes@ksbe.org
KY
Susan Goins
Kentucky Department of Education
(502) 564-3846
sgoins@kde.state.ky.us
LA
Elizabeth Scioneaux
Louisiana State Department of Education
(504) 342-4989
bcnoscioneaux
@mail.doe.state.la.us
MA
Phyllis Rogers
Massachusetts Department of Education 
(781) 388-6534 
progers@doe.mass.edu
MD
Sovaroun Ieng
Maryland State Department of Education
(410) 767-0271
rieng@msde.state.md.us
ME
Joanne Allen
Maine Department of Education
(207) 624-6790
joanne.allen@maine.gov
MI
Glenda Rader
Michigan Department of Education
(517) 335-0524
Raderg@michigan.gov
MN
Michael Enman
Minnesota Department of Children, Families & Learning
(651) 582-8770
mike.enman@state.mn.us
MO
Gerri Ogle
Missouri Department of Elementary & Secondary Education
(573) 751-0357
gogle@mail.dese.state.mo.us
MP
William Matson
CNMI Public School System
(670) 664-3790
pss.fed@gtepacifica.net
MS
Wanda Rutland
Mississippi Department of Education
(601) 359-3294
wrutland@mde.k12.ms.us
MT
Jim Oberembt
Montana Office of Public Instruction
(406) 444-1257
joberembt@state.mt.us
NC
M. Engin Konanc
North Carolina Department of Public Instruction
(919) 715-1609
ekonanc@dpi.state.nc.us
ND
Stephen Hiebert
North Dakota Department of Public Instruction
(701) 328-4886
shiebert@mail.dpi.state.nd.us
NE
Russ Inbody
Nebraska Department of Education
(402) 471-4320
rinbody@nde.state.ne.us
NH
Ronald Leclerc
New Hampshire Department of Education
(603) 271-3876
rleclerc@ed.state.nh.us
NJ
Heather Leary
New Jersey Department of Education
(609) 984-4945
heather.leary@doe.state.nj.us
NM
Steve Burell
New Mexico Department of Education
(505) 827-6537
sburrell@sde.state.nm.us
NV
Douglas Thunder
Nevada Department of Education
(775) 687-9224
dthunder@nsn.k12.nv.us
NY
Elisabeth Egetemeyr
New York State Education Department
(518) 474-1367
eegeteme@mail.nysed.gov
OH
Chuck Morris
Ohio Department of Education
(614) 752-8709
chuck.morris@ode.state.ohio.us
OK
Lacricia Norman
Oklahoma State Department of Education
(405) 521-2517
lu_norman@mail.sde.state.ok.us
OR
Barbara Cruickshank
Oregon Department of Education
(503) 378-3600
barbara.cruickshank@state.or.us
PA
Bonnie Kabonick
Pennsylvania Office of the Budget, Education Comptrollers Office
(717) 783-9000
bkabonick@state.pa.us
PR
Francisco Rodriquez Quiles
Puerto Rico Department of Education
(787) 753-0531
rodriquez_fr@de.gobierno.net
RI
Michael Saunders
Rhode Island Department of Elementary & Secondary Education
(401) 277-4600
ride9869@ride.ri.net
SC
Henry Sweatman
South Carolina Department of Education
(803) 734-7420
hsweatman@sde.state.sc.us
SD
Bobbi Leiferman
South Dakota Department of Education
(605) 773-5407
bobbi.leiferman@state.sd.us
TN
David Huss
Tennessee Department of Education
(615) 532-9510
david.huss@state.tn.us
TX
Melinda Ann Fowler
Texas Education Agency
(512) 463-5897
mfowler@tmail.tea.state.tx.us
UT
Richard Tolley
Utah State Office of Education
(801) 538-7670
rtolley@usoe.k12.ut.us
VA
Kent C. Dickey
Virginia Department of Education
(804) 225-2025
kdickey@mail.vak12ed.edu
VI
Kemo Smith
U.S. Virgin Islands Department of Education
(340) 774-0100
ksmith@sttj.k12.vi
VT
William Talbott
Vermont Department of Education
(802) 828-3155
btalbott@doe.state.vt.us
WA
Pamela Peppers
Washington State Office for Superintendents of Public Instruction
(360) 725-6304
ppeppers@ospi.wednet.edu
WI
Donna Carlson
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
(608) 266-1389
donna.carlson@dpi.state.wi.us
WV
Joseph Panetta
West Virginia State Department of Education
(304) 558-6300
jpanetta@access.k12.wv.us
WY
Wayne Milton
Wyoming State Department of Education
(307) 777-3672
wmilto@educ.state.wy.us





	Non-Fiscal State Coordinators' Contact Information 

	State 
Name 

Organization 
Telephone 
E-Mail 
AK
Erik McCormick 
State of Alaska Department of Education 
(907) 465-8686 
erik_mccormick@eed.state.ak.us

AL
Mark Dokas 
Alabama State Department of Education 
(334) 242-9724 
mdokas@alsde.edu
AR
Doris Stewart 
Arkansas Department of Education 
(501) 682-4475 
dstewart@arkedu.k12.ar.us
AZ
Steve Murosky 
Arizona Department of Education 
(602) 542-8239 
smurosk@ade.az.gov
CA
Karl Scheff 
California Department of Education 
(916) 327-0192 
kscheff@cde.ca.gov
CO
Jan Rose Petro 
Colorado Department of Education 
(303) 866-6838 
petro_j@cde.state.co.us
CT
Richard Cloud 
Connecticut Department of Education 
(860) 713-6871 
richard.cloud@po.state.ct.us
DC
Linda Faison 
DC Public Schools 
(202) 442-5142 
linda.faison@k12.dc.us
DE
Theresa Kough 
Delaware Department of Education 
(302) 739-4583 
tkough@doe.k12.de.us
FL
G. Lavan Dukes 
Florida Department of Education 
(850) 245-0400 
lavan.dukes@fldoe.org
GA
Steve Gabrielson 
Georgia Department of Education 
(404) 657-9800 
sgabriel@doe.k12.ga.us
HI
Keith Kameoka 
Hawaii Department of Education 
(808) 692-7267 
Keith_Kameoka@notes.k12.hi.us

IA
Lee Tack 
Iowa State Department of Education 
(515) 281-5293 
lee.tack@ed.state.ia.us
ID
Myrna Holgate 
Idaho State Department of Education 
(208) 332-6845 
mlholgat@sde.state.id.us
IL
Dennis Powell 
Illinois State Board of Education 
(217) 782-1855 
dpowell@isbe.net
IN
Gary Tatlock 
Indiana Department of Education 
(317) 232-0808 
gtatlock@.doe.state.in.us
KS
Sara Barnes 
Kansas State Department of Education 
(785) 296-4972 
sbarnes@ksde.org
KY
Karen Waugh 
Kentucky Department of Education 
(502) 564-5279 
kwaugh@kde.state.ky.us
LA
Steven Marangos
Louisiana Department of Education 
(225) 342-2503 
steve.marangos@la.gov
MA
Paula Willis
Massachusetts Department of Education
(781) 338-3629
PWillis@doe.mass.edu
MD
Linda Baker 
Maryland State Department of Education 
(410) 767-0033
lbaker@msde.state.md.us
ME
Gilbert Whitmore 
Maine Department of Education 
(207) 624-6805 
gilbert.w.whitmore@maine.gov
MI
Carol Jones 
Michigan Department of Education 
(517) 335-6445 
jonesce@michigan.gov
MN
Lois Pirsig 
Minnesota Dept of Children Families & Learning 
(651) 582-8631 
lois.pirsig@state.mn.us
MO
Tom Ogle 
Department of Elementary & Secondary Education 
(573) 751-9060 
Tom.Ogle@dese.mo.gov
MS
M. Francie Gilmore-Dunn 
Mississippi Department of Education 
(601) 359-3487 
mgilmoredunn@mde.k12.ms.us
MT
Vickie Thacker 
Montana Department of Education 
(406) 444-6712 
vthacker@state.mt.us
NE
Pamela Tagart 
Nebraska Department of Education 
(402) 471-2367 
ptagart@nde.state.ne.us
NH
Ronald Leclerc 
New Hampshire Department of Education 
(603) 271-3876 
rleclerc@ed.state.nh.us
NJ
Quansheng Shen 
New Jersey Department of Education 
(609) 943-4116 
quansheng.shen@doe.state.nj.us
NM
Henry Borgrink 
New Mexico Department of Education 
(505) 827-6526 
hborgrink@sde.state.nm.us
NV
David L. Smith 
Nevada Department of Education 
(775) 687-9174 
dlsmith@nsn.k12.nv.us
NY
Charlene Swanson 
New York State Department of Education 
(518) 474-7965 
cswanson@mail.nysed.gov
NC
R. Engin Konanc 
North Carolina Dept of Public Instruction 
(919) 715-1609 
ekonanc@dpi.state.nc.us
ND
Steve Hiebert 
North Dakota Department of Public Instruction 
(701) 328-4886 
shiebert@state.nd.us
OH
Yuhang Shio 
Ohio Department of Education 
(614) 995-4005 
yuhang.shi@ode.state.oh.us
OK
Dawn Williams 
Oklahoma State Department of Education 
(405) 521-3354 
dawn_williams
@sde.state.ok.us
OR
Bob Jones 
Oregon Department of Education 
(503) 378-5965 
bob.jones@state.or.us
PA
Jerry Hottinger 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
(717) 783-6755 
ghottinger@state.pa.us
RI
Ken Gu 
Rhode Island Department of Education 
(401) 222-4600 
kengu@ride.ri.net
SC
Yvonne Gladman 
South Carolina Department of Education 
(803) 734-8106 
ygladman@sde.state.sc.us
SD
Susan Woodmansey 
South Dakota Department of Education 
(605) 773-4748 
Susan.Woodmansey@state.sd.us
TN
Anna Kniazewycz 
Tennessee Department of Education 
(615) 532-9691 
anna.kniazewycz@state.tn.us
TX
Melinda Fowler 
Texas Education Agency 
(512) 463-5897 
mfowler@tea.state.tx.us
UT
Randy Raphael 
Utah State Office of Education 
(801) 538-7802 
rraphael@usoe.k12.ut.us
VA
Mona Mallory 
Virginia Department of Education 
(804) 225-2949 
mmallory@pen.k12.va.us
VT
Stacey Murdock 
Vermont Department of Education 
(802) 828-0473 
smurdock@doe.state.vt.us
WA
Gayle Hedensten 
Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction 
(360) 725-6376 
gayleh@ospi.wednet.edu
WI
Barbara Ballweg 
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 
(608) 267-3166 
barbara.ballweg@dpi.state.wi.us
WV
Mike Cox 
West Virginia Department of Education 
(304) 558-8869 
jcox@access.k12.wv.us
WY
David Wilhelm 
Wyoming Department of Education 
(307) 777-8749 
dwilhe@educ.state.wy.us
DD
Carole Newman
Department of Defense Education Activity 
(703) 696-4471 
cnewman@hq.odedodea.edu
AS
Russell Aab 
Department of Education 
(684) 633-5237 
aabr@prel.hawaii.edu
GU
Nerissa Bretania-Shafer 
Guam Department of Education 
(671) 472-2241 
nshafer@guam.doe.edu.gu
MP
William Matson 
CNMI Public School System 
(670) 664-3790 
pss.fed@gtepacifica.net
PR
Jose Edgardo Sanchez 
Puerto Rico Department of Education 
(787) 754-1075 
Sanchez_E@DE.GOBIERNO.PR
VI
Gloria Josiah 
Virgin Islands Department of Education 
(340) 773-1095 
gpjosiah@yahoo.com
BIA
Dalton Henry 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
(202) 208-5820 
dhenry@bia.edu





